7) A copy of the Peer Team Report given to the colleges along with a copy, of the NAAC 

certificate and the score :                                          Given in  Annexure:1 

8) Information about the dues payable to the University and settlement of accounts, if any. 

There are dues of Rs. 6,16,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Sixteen Thousand only) payable to the 

University of Mumbai for continuation of recognition in M.Sc. by Research and Ph. D. in the 

subject of Botany and Zoology. 

A special committee was appointed by University of Mumbai to inquire and submit the report 

on this issue.